CP6001

6U Intel® Core™2 DUO RUGGED PROCESSOR BLADE
  high computing and graphic performance
  three rugged levels - R1, R2, R3 - for demanding application requirements
  comprehensive I/O capabilities
//   2          www.kontron.com
CP6001

M
H
ORDERING INFORMATION
ARTICLE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CPU BOARDS
CP6001-R1-1.2-2G 1022-9809 R1-Level, Intel® Core™ Duo U2500 ULV 1.2 GHz, 2 GByte soldered Memory
CP6001-R1-1.5-2G 36874 R1-Level, Intel® Core™2 Duo L7400 LV 1.5 GHz, 2 GByte soldered Memory
CP6001-R1-1.5-4G 37139 R1-Level, Intel® Core™2 Duo L7400 LV 1.5 GHz, 4 GByte soldered Memory 5)
CP6001-R2-1.2-2G-E2 1) 1022-8743 R2-Level, Intel® Core™ Duo U2500 ULV 1.2 GHz, 2 GByte soldered Memory,
E2 (-40°C to +85°C)
CP6001-R3-1.5-2G-4GF-E1X 1) 1022-3238 R3 Level, Intel® Core™2 Duo L7400 1.5 GHz, 2 GByte soldered Memory,
E1x (-40° C to +70° C)
USB-FLASH MODULES
FLASH-USB-XXX NAND-Flash in various capacities
SERVICES
CP6001-MK2.5SATA 2) 3) 37248 Mounting kit for 2,5” SATA-HDD onboard, mounting within 4HP
REAR TRANSITION MODULES
CP-CTM80-3 29973 Various 4HP versions available
CP-RIO6-001 37459 With 2x DVI-D; 2x USB2.0; 2x GbE; headers for 2x COM, Flash, SATA, fan
CP-RIO6-001-HD 37460 With 1xDVI-D; 2x USB2.0; 2x GbE; socket for SATA 2.5” disk;
headers for 2x COM, Flash, SATA, fan
CP-RIO6-001-HD-216 1036-8080 as 37460, but compliant to PICMG2.16 without rear Ethernet
SOFTWARE SUPPORT
KIT-CP6001 4) 36894 Documentation and Windows driver kit on CD-ROM
WXPE-BSP-CP6001 4) 1022-7603 Windows XP Embedded BSP CP6001
LIN-BSP-CP6001 4) 36895 Linux BSP CP6001 for Suse and RedHat
VXW-BSP-CP6001 36896 VxWorks BSP 6.x SMP support
NOTES 1) No onboard HDD possible, only conduction cooled PMC.
2) Mounting kit CP6001-MK2.5SATA for -R1 version only; mutually exclusive with PMC slot usage.
3) HDD must be ordered separately.
4) Free of charge, downloadable from the Internet.
5) Physical memory available for applications is less.
Please contact your local sales representative for other confi guration options.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
SOFTWARE SUPPORT - AMI BIOS with POST codes
-  Setup console redirection to serial port (VT100 mode) with CMOS setup
access
- BIOS parameters saved in EEPROM
- Diskless, keyboardless, videoless operation, LAN boot support
- Board identifi cation number accessible via EEPROM
-  Support for Windows® XP, XP Embedded, Linux®, VxWorks®
(other OSs may be possible, please contact us for information)
POWER CONSUMPTION - U2500 ULV 1.2 GHz and 1 GByte memory: max. 23 W
- L7400 LV 1.5 GHz and 4GByte memory: max. 35 W
ENVIRONMENTAL -  CP6001-R1: IEC 60068-2-6; IEC 60068-2-27; IEC 61131-2; (0° to 60°C, forced
air cooling required)
-  CP6001-R2: R1 + VITA 47, EAC3/EAC6; normal and extended (-40° to +85°C,
forced air cooling required)
-  CP6001-R3: VITA 47, class ECC4
MIL-STD-810 Method 514 Proc 1
MIL-STD-810 Method 516 Proc 1 extended
(-40° to +85° C, conduction cooling required)
Higher shock and vibration levels can be achieved when installed in a